
Credit facilities under the Small and Micro Enterprises Financing Scheme  (with turnover under Rs10 million) - cumulative data

Period: 1 December 2012 to 31 October 2013

Banks

Number Amount (Rs) Number Amount (Rs) Loans Overdrafts
Finance 

Lease
Others Total Loans Overdrafts Finance Lease Others Total

1 The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited  146 133,530,000       1 1,000,000       50,515,000    42,380,000     -                 7,250,000      100,145,000   47,255,551     26,533,775     -                  1,247,479       75,036,805     

2 Barclays Bank Mauritius Limited  29 39,741,000        - -                  25,300,000    10,450,000     2,991,000      1,000,000      39,741,000     3,741,992       4,228,829       -                  419,205          8,390,026       

3 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited  9 7,357,500          - -                  1,800,000      5,557,500       -                 -                 7,357,500       -                  4,242,269       -                  -                  4,242,269       

4 Bank of Baroda  9 34,873,000        - -                  33,563,000    1,310,000       -                 -                 34,873,000     1,324,130       1,237,410       -                  -                  2,561,540       

5 Habib Bank Limited - -                     - -                  -                 -                  -                 -                 -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

6 State Bank of Mauritius Ltd  103 96,465,665         7 14,276,000     45,969,230    11,035,000     23,185,435    2,000,000      82,189,665     24,927,613     3,818,339       16,226,173     -                  44,972,125     

7 Standard Bank (Mauritius) Limited - -                     - -                  -                 -                  -                 -                 -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

8 Mauritius Post and Cooperative Bank Ltd  36 43,985,000         6 8,400,000        13,685,000 4,200,000       -                 1,500,000      19,385,000     8,436,621       2,410,634       -                  1,221,218       12,068,473     

9 Banque des Mascareignes Ltée  16 12,288,540         3 1,131,854        8,881,686 2,275,000       -                 -                 11,156,686     6,150,552       1,492,513       -                  -                  7,643,065       

10 AfrAsia Bank Limited - -                     - -                  -                 -                  -                 -                 -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

11 Bank One Limited  12 10,650,000        - -                  6,000,000      4,300,000       -                 -                 10,300,000     5,514,198       4,049,641       -                  -                  9,563,839       

12 Bramer Banking Corporation Ltd  14 21,776,000         2 5,400,000        8,250,000  6,380,000 -                  1,746,000 16,376,000     5,987,489       4,312,235       -                  650,023          10,949,747     

13 SBI (Mauritius) Ltd  3 4,700,000          - -                  1,000,000      3,700,000       -                 -                 4,700,000       984,224          2,300,459       -                  -                  3,284,683       

14 ABC Banking Corporation Ltd  2  2,500,000  1 250,000          -                  1,350,000 -                  900,000 2,250,000       -                  815,463          -                  630,786          1,446,249       

TOTAL 379 407,866,705 20 30,457,854 194,963,916 92,937,500 26,176,435 14,396,000 328,473,851 104,322,370 55,441,567 16,226,173 4,168,711       180,158,821

Date of data: The table has been compiled on the basis of figures reported by the banks as at 19 November 2013.

Figures may not add up due to rounding.

Bank of Mauritius 

20-November-2013

Applications received Applications rejected Credit facilities approved (Rs) Amount outstanding as at end-October 2013 (Rs)


